Product Selection Guide
OR Valve
Series GA
Sizes : M5, G1/8, G1/4
Page No.   3.7.1
AND Valve
Series GC
Size : M5

Materials of construction Brass, Acetal, Nitrile
Applicable tubes Nylon, Polyurethane
How to order
While ordering Flow control valve, mention the ordering number given in the corresponding tables.
Subject to change
FLOW CONTROL VALVE
Series GR2
Cat No GR2 - 01 - 02
Thread size - R1/8,  R1/4,  R3/8,  R1/2
3.1.2
Sl.
No
Ordering
No.
Thread
Applicable
Tube OD
Hex L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 ØD1 ØD2
Free Flow
min.
Lts/min
Controlled Flow
max.
Lts/min
1
GR1105004
GR5105004
R1/8
4
12
15.5 39 35.5 22 14.5 13.5 10.5 100 100
2
GR1105006
GR5105006
6 16 39 35.5 23 15.5 13.5 12.5 200 140
3
GR1105008
GR5105008
8 18 39 35.5 27 17 13.5 15 200 140
4
GR1105106
GR5105106
R1/4
6
14
20.5 47 41.5 25 15.5 18 12.5 400 350
5
GR1105108
GR5105108
8 21 47 41.5 27.5 17 18 15 550 420
6
GR1105110
GR5105110
10 23 47 41.5 32.5 20 18 18.5 650 450
7
GR1105208
GR5105208
R3/8
8
19
25 53 47 29.5 17 22 15 1100 930
8
GR1105210
GR5105210
10 26 53 47 34.5 20 22 18.5 1300 1000
9
GR1105212
GR5105212
12 27 53 47 36 20.5 22 21 1400 1050
10
GR1105308

# - Inlet pressure 6 bar, and pressure drop 1 bar.
Technical Specifications
How to order
While ordering Flow control valve, mention the ordering number given in the corresponding tables. Subject to change
1
2
Type Supply control Exhaust control
Model GR1 GR5
Free flow 2 è1 1 è2
Controlled flow 1 è2 2 è1
Sizes M5 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 G3/4
No. of needle rotations 9 9 9 9 8 13
Tightening torque in Nm  1.5 5.5 11 20 30 45
Medium Compressed air - Dry / Lubricated
Operating pressure range 0.5 - 10 bar
Ambient Temperature -10° to +60° C
Medium Temperature +5° to +50° C
Materials of construction Zinc, Brass, Nitrile, Aluminium, Steel
FLOW CONTROL VALVE
Series GR2
Cat No GR2 - 01 - 03
3.2.1
FLOW CONTROL VALVE - Inline type
Features
q Fine regulation of air flow
q Elegant design and finish
Application
These valves are used to control the speed of the pneumatic cylinder.
Function
These valves allow controlled flow of air in one direction and free flow in the other direction.
How to order
While ordering Flow control valve, mention the ordering number given in the corresponding tables.
Subject to change
Technical Specifications
@ - Inlet pressure 6 bar, and pressure drop 1 bar.
Sl.
No
Ordering
No.
Applicable
Tube OD
L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 ØD
Free Flow
Lts/min. @
Controlled Flow
Lts/min. @
1 GR0110404 4 49.5 27 37.5 9.5 14.5 17 19 16 10.5 50 50
2 GR0110606 6 55 32 43.5 11 15.5 19.5 24 19 12.5 225 200
3 GR0110808 8 58 32 43.5 11 17.5 20.5 24 19 15 450 400
4 GR0111010  10 68.5 33 48 12 20 23.5 25 22 18.5 800 550
5 GR0111212  12 68.5 33 48 12 20.5 24.5 25 22 21 950 900
Free flow
Controlled flow
Type Reversing type
Model GR011
Medium Compressed air - Dry / Lubricated
Max. operating pressure 10 bar
No. of needle rotations 8
Ambient temperature -10° to +60° C
Medium temperature +5° to +50° C
Materials of construction Brass, Acetal, Nitrile
Applicable tubes Nylon, Polyurethane
QUICK EXHAUST VALVE
Series GQ
Cat No GQ - 01 - 01
3.3.1
QUICK EXHAUST VALVE  -  M5, G1/8, G1/4, G3/8, G1/2
Features
q Increase the speed of the cylinder
q With / without silencer
q Connection - M5, G1/8, G1/4, G3/8, G1/2
q Type GQ01 series is with silencer to reduce the exhaust noise
Function
These Quick exhaust valves when fitted to cylinder ports will result in increased speed of the cylinder. The exhaust air is
directly connected to atmosphere through a bigger hole, instead of exhaust air going through the directional valve.
How to order
While ordering Quick Exhaust Valve, mention the ordering number given in the corresponding tables.
Subject to change
* Fig.1 # Fig.2
Technical Specifications
Silencer type
Plug type
@   Inlet pressure 6 bar, and pressure drop 1 bar
**  Pressure 6 bar
Thread
T
ØD1 L1 L2 L3 Hex Ordering No
M5 x 0.8 13 18 12.5 23.5 8 GQ0170
G1/8 26 35.5 21 34.5 16 GQ0150
G1/4 33 46.5 27 42.5 19 GQ0151
G3/8 46 60 35 56.5 24 GQ0152
G1/2 55 73 42.5 68 32 GQ0153
Thread
T
ØD1 L1 L2 L3 Hex 1 Hex 2 Ordering No
* M5 x 0.8 13 18 12.5 25 8 12 GQ0270
# G1/8 26 35.5 21 39 16 14 GQ0250
# G1/4 33 46.5 27 50 19 17 GQ0251
# G3/8 46 60 35 67 24 24 GQ0252
# G1/2 55 73 42.5 79 32 32 GQ0253
Silencer type Plug type
Type Silencer type Plug type
Model M5 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 M5 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2
Medium Compressed air - Dry, Filtered, Lubricated
Flow @  (lpm)
1 à 2 80 350 1200 3250 4300 80 350 1200 3250 4300
2 à 3 ** 300 1000 3000 5500 9000 150 800 2000 3250 4750
Exhaust noise (db) 80 86 85 83 86 ---
Operating pressure range (bar) 1 to 10 0.5 to 10 1 to 10 0.5 to 10
Ambient temperature -10° to +60° C
Medium temperature +5° to +50° C
Materials of construction Aluminium, Nitrile, Brass, Acetal, Zinc
PILOT OPERATED NON-RETURN VALVE
Series GV2
Cat No GV2 - 01 - 01 - B
3.4.1
PILOT OPERATED NON-RETURN VALVE - G1/8, G1/4, G3/8, G1/2
Features
q Available in two versions
q Low cracking and closing pressure
q Bubble tight - elastomer seat
q Plastic portion can be turned by 360°
q Teflon pre-coated male taper threads
Function
Pilot operated non-return valve is used for stopping the cylinder in intermediate position. So long as a pilot signal is
applied, air is free to flow to and from the cylinder. When the pilot signal is removed, the valve acts as a conventional
non-return valve and prevents air from exhausting from the cylinder, thus stopping movement.
How to order
While ordering Pilot operated non-return valve, mention the ordering number given in the
corresponding tables. Subject to change
Fig.2
Fig.1
Technical Specifications Example of circuit
1 - Inlet,  2 - Outlet,  21 - External pilot
A - Tube insertion length
@ Inlet pressure 6 bar, and pressure drop 1 bar
5/2 5/3
Thread Applicable
tube OD
A L1 L2 L3 L4 ØD ØD1 Hex1 Hex2 Hex3
Flow
(lpm)
@
Ordering
No T1 T2 T3
R1/8 -
G1/8
4 15 15 46 52 22 10.5 13.5 14 14 - 225 GV210450
6 15 15 46 52 23 12.5 13.5 14 14 - 250 GV210650
R1/8 G1/8 - - 15 46 52 30 - 13.5 14 14 14 250 GV216050
R1/4 -
6 15.5 20 52 58 25 12.5 18 17 17 - 400 GV210651
8 17 20.5 52 58 27.5 15 18 17 17 - 500 GV210851
10 20 22.5 52 58 32.5 18.5 18 17 17 - 500 GV211051
R1/4 G1/4 - - 20 52 58 37 - 18 17 17 17 500 GV216151
R3/8 -
8 17 23 54.5 61 29 15 22 22 24 - 850 GV210852
10 18 24 54.5 61 34 18.5 22 22 24 - 900 GV211052
R3/8 G3/8 - - 24 54.5 61 46.4 - 22 22 24 22 900 GV216252
R1/2 - 12 20.5 28.5 57 64.5 37.5 21 28 27 27 - 1100 GV211253
R1/2 G1/2 - - 28.5 57 64.5 54 - 28 27 27 27 1100 GV216353
Model G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2
Type Pilot operated non return valve
Medium Compressed air - Dry / Lubricated
Operating pressure range 0.2 - 10 bar
Ambient Temperature -10° to +60° C
Medium Temperature +5° to +50° C
Applicable tubes Nylon, Polyurethane
PILOT OPERATED NON-RETURN VALVE
Metal Version - Swivel type - Series GV2
Cat No GV2 - 01 - 02 - B
PILOT OPERATED NON-RETURN VALVE - G1/8, G1/4, G3/8, G1/2
Features
q Low cracking pressure
q Bubble tight - elastomer seat
q Can be turned by 360°
q Rigid metal housing
Function
Pilot operated non-return valve is used for stopping the cylinder in intermediate position. So long as a pilot signal is
applied, air is free to flow to and from the cylinder. When the pilot signal is removed, the valve acts as a conventional
non-return valve and prevents air from exhausting from the cylinder, thus stopping movement.
How to order
While ordering Pilot operated non-return valve, mention the ordering number given in the corresponding tables.
Subject to change
1 - Inlet,  2 - Outlet,  21 - External pilot
@ Inlet pressure 6 bar, and pressure drop 1 bar
Technical Specifications Example of circuit
5/2 5/3
Thread
L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 Hex1 Hex2 Hex3
Tightening
Torque
Nm.
Flow
(lpm)
@
Ordering No
T T1
G1/8 G1/8 12 7 45 53 28.5 19.5 14 14 15 5.5 250 GV21M6060
G1/4 G1/4 15 8 51 59 38.5 27 17 17 19 11 500 GV21M6161
G3/8 G3/8 18 9 57 66 43.5 29.5 22 23 24 20 900 GV21M6262
G1/2 G1/2 22 13 69 82 54 37 27 27 30 30 1100 GV21M6363
3.4.2
Model G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2
Type Pilot operated non return valve
Medium Compressed air - Dry / Lubricated
Working pressure range 0.5 to 10 bar
Pilot pressure 2 to 10 bar
Ambient Temperature -10° to +60° C
Medium Temperature +5° to +50° C
INLINE SLIDE VALVE
Series GS1
Cat No GS1 - 01
3.5.1
IN LINE SLIDE VALVE - R1/8, R1/4, R3/8, R1/2, R3/4
Features
q Inline mounted
q Sleeve type, saves space
q Smooth, easy operation
Application
These valves can be used at the inlet of pneumatic tools like screwdriver, grinder etc., pneumatic systems and near
machineries using pneumatic systems, for quick and convenient connecting - disconnecting of compressed air.
Operation
Moving the sleeve towards " OUT ", connects the air line to the system and moving the sleeve in the opposite direction,
will close the inlet port and exhaust the down stream air.
Precautions
1. Note the direction of flow before installation and connect piping accordingly.
2. Flush pipings for dirt, dust, rust and other foreign particles.
3. Install in clean atmosphere.
4. Use teflon tape on taper threads. Ensure teflon tape does not enter the unit during tightening. Subject to change
Spare parts list
Ordering No T1 D1 L1 L2 H (A/F)
GS150 R1/8 31 8 57 17
GS151 R1/4 31 11 63 17
GS152 R3/8 43 12 74 27
GS153 R1/2 43 15 92 27
GS154 R3/4 50 18 109 32
Ordering no. for Ref.
no.
No.
off
Part Name
GS150 GS151 GS152 GS153 GS154
1 1 Housing - - - - -
2 1 Sleeve - - - - -
3 2 'O' ring 650114 650114 650302 650302 650303
4 1 Circlip - - - - -
1 3
2
Technical Specifications

connected to outlet (A)
Subject to change
How to order
While ordering AND valve, mention the ordering number given in the corresponding tables.
Sl.
No
T A B C L1 L2 L3 ØD Ordering No
1 M5 25 37 15 10 3.5 20 3.2 GA0170
2 G1/8 30 43 15 24 4 24 4.5 GA0160
3 G1/4 40 57 20 35 5.5 32 6.6 GA0161
YX
A
Technical Specifications
@ Inlet pressure 6 bar, and pressure drop 1 bar
Model M5 1/8 1/4
Medium Compressed air - Dry, Filtered, Lubricated
Operating pressure range 1.5 - 10 bar
Ambient temperature -10° to +60° C
Medium temperature +5° to +50° C
Flow @      (X èA)  (Y èA) 100 lpm 400 lpm 525 lpm
Materials of construction Aluminium, Nitrile, Brass, Plastic
Sl.
No
T A B C L1 L2 L3 ØD Ordering No
1 M5 25 37 15 10 3.5 20 3.2 GB0170
2 G1/8 30 43 15 24 4 24 4.5 GB0160
3 G1/4 40 57 20 35 5.5 32 6.6 GB0161
OR VALVE
Series  GB
Cat No GB - 01 - 01
3.8.1
OR VALVE - M5,  G1/8,  G1/4
Application
An OR valve (or shuttle valve) is used to allow a function to be executed from either of 2 different places. An output signal

P - Air input
A - Output pilot signal
How to order
GC
Ordering example:
Ordering no. for Pneumatic Preset Counter : GC1M0270
Port Size
70 M5
701
Pressure Range
1 2 to 8 bar
M
Reset
M
Hand / Pneumatic
Reset
02
Counter Digit
02 5 Digit
PNEUMATIC RESET MODULE
Series  GM
Cat No GM - 01 - 01 - A
3.9.3
PNEUMATIC RESET MODULE
Function
The reset module is used to automatically reset timers at the end of preset time and to generate an output signal of
defined duration for control system purposes. The timer can be reset manually by pulling the setting knob on the reset
module. This allows the simple creation of pneumatic timer controls with automatically repeating time intervals.
Technical Specifications
Features
q Output signal of adjustable length 0.2 to 2 seconds
q Panel mounted
q Provision for DIN rail mounting
q Compact design
q Stationary preset value
Ordering No GM10170
Service pressure 2 - 6 bar
Bursting pressure 10 bar
Nominal pressure 4 bar
Air quality
Filtered (40 μm), non-oiled compressed air.
Light oil mist permissible
Response pressure 1.2 ± 0.4 bar
Drop pressure 0.3 ± 0.2 bar
Pulse length Min. 30 ms
Pause for reset Min. 200 ms
Switching delay time (tR) Adjustable from 0.2 - 2 sec
Signal interruption time (tSI) Min. 300 ms
Repeating accuracy  ± 0.3 s
Storage temperature -10° to +60° C
Protection class (DIN 40050) IP 40
Port size M5
Tightening torque for connections Max. 250 Nm
Weight Approx. 50 g
3.9.4
Basic Dimensions
Subject to change
1 - Supply port
2 - Working or outlet port
3 - Exhaust
12 - Pilot signal
Pneumatic Timer
(GT)
Pneumatic Reset Module
(GM)
How to order
GM
Ordering example:
Ordering no. for Pneumatic Reset Module : GM10170
70
Pressure Range
1 2 to 6 bar
1
PNEUMATIC RESET MODULE
Series  GM
Cat No GM - 01 - 01 - A
Connection Diagram Example of Application
01
Time Range
01 0.2 to 2s
Port Size
70 M5
tT  =
Time preset range for
timers
tSI  =
Signal Interruption period
for reset module (= 300ms)
tR =
Switching delay time for
reset module (0.2… 2s)
PNEUMATIC TIMER
Series  GT
Cat No GT - 01 - 01 - A
3.9.5
PNEUMATIC TIMER
Function
The timer switches input pressure applied to port 1 to port 2 after the preset delay time has expired.
Technical Specifications
Features
q Pressure - independent
q Panel mounted
q Provision for DIN rail mounting
q Requires little space for installation
q No continuous air supply required
q Stationary preset value
Ordering No GT10170 GT10270 GT10370 GT10470
Operating pressure 2 - 6 bar
Air quality Oil free
Filter pore width < 40 μm
Operating temperature -10° to +60° C
Port size M5
Mounting Clamping clip
Protection Class (IEC 144) IP 40
Weight (g) Approx. 50 g
Timing range 0.2 - 3 s 2 - 30 s 8 - 120s 20 - 300 s
Repeating accuracy ± 0.1 s ± 0.3 s ± 1.2 s ± 3 s
Setting accuracy ± 0.3 s ± 0.6 s ± 3.0 s ± 6 s
Reset By blocking air intake at input 1
Reset time Min. 200 ms
3.9.6
Basic Dimensions
Subject to change
How to order
GT
Ordering example:
Ordering no. for Pneumatic Timer pressure range 2 to 6 bar, time range 2 to 30s, M5 port size : GT10270
Pressure Range
1 2 to 6 bar
1 70
Port Size
70 M5
02
Time Range
01 0.2 to 3s
02 2 to 30s (Standard)
03 8 to 120s
04 20 to 300s
PNEUMATIC TIMER
Series  GT
Cat No GT - 01 - 01 - A
Safety Instructions
Compressed Air Safety
Following Safety instructions should be strictly followed. Failure to do so may result in accidents,
equipment malfunctioning, serious personal injury and / or loss of life.
Compressed air is a source of considerable energy. When handling products dealing with compressed air, the
following precautions must be taken to prevent accidents.
1. Human hands or any parts of a human body should not block compressed air.  Compressed air should not be
allowed to impinge on any portion of the human body.
2. Before connecting any pneumatic equipment to the compressed air supply, all mounted fittings, piping
assemblies and electrical connections should be checked for security. All plastic plugs in the equipment used for
protection during shipping should be removed.
3. No piping alterations, removal of fittings, repairing of equipment etc. should be attempted with air supplies
connected. Air and electrical supplies must be disconnected before beginning any adjustment, maintenance or
dismantling of equipment.
4. The maximum allowable operating pressures, temperature, flows etc. must be strictly observed.  Failure to do
so might result in catastrophic failure of equipment, and result in serious personal injury and / or death.  Refer to
individual catalogs for this information, and any other operating or application limitations.
Compressed Air Safety for Pneumatic Equipment :
Warning
1. Compatibility of pneumatic equipment
Ensuring the compatibility of the procured FRL equipment is the responsibility of the person who designs the
Pneumatic system and / or System specifications. This should be based on specifications or after analysis and / or
tests to meet specific requirements.
2. Repair & Maintenance
Assembly, handling, or repair of pneumatic systems should be performed by only trained and experienced
operators.
3. Safety First
Do not service machinery / equipment or attempt to remove any component until safety is confirmed.
 Ø Inspection and maintenance of machinery / equipment should only be performed after confirmation that